	03-14-2002	
Tab settings	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2 - Z7 - O Z  Hemming Technologies, Inc.	2 Nome and add	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         ✓ Other       Memorandum of License Interest	Street Address: 2100 Rexford Road	
02/26/02 Execution Date:	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28211  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Tes V No	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s) _4,982,545	
Additional numbers at	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Matthew W. Witsil</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC	<b>✓</b> Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:2200 West Main Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 800		
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.  133/2002 DYRHE 00000066 4982545  FL:581  Matthew W. Witsil DP  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## MEMORANDUM OF LICENSE INTEREST

Nucor Corporation ("Nucor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2100 Rexford Road, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28211, holds an interest in the form of a license in US Patent 4,982,545, entitled ECONOMICAL STEEL ROOF TRUSS issued to Gustav M. Stromback and assigned to Hemming Technologies, Inc., the licensor. Nucor holds its interest in the patent through its subsidiary, ITEC Steel, Inc. ("ITEC"), which is a Texas corporation and the licensee of the patent. ITEC was acquired by Nucor on 19 November 2001. This Memorandum serves as notice of the interest of Nucor and ITEC in the patent.

The license is an exclusive license within a defined territory, and a non-exclusive license outside that territory within the United States. The rights included in the license are the full rights available under United States patent law, including but not limited to the right to make, use, offer to sell, and sell the invention as well as to sublicense. The territory of the exclusive license to ITEC is limited to "Mexico, Japan, Southeast Asia, China, Taiwan, and all of the Continental United States, excluding Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, Washington, and Wyoming" and also excludes a region in the state of Florida south of the southernmost limits of the city of Miami.

The patent license inures to the benefit of and is binding upon the heirs, administrators, successors, and assigns of the licensor, Hemming Technologies, Inc., and licensee, ITEC. Other terms and conditions also apply.

The undersigned firm and attorney represent Nucor Corporation and are authorized in this matter to sign on Nucor Corporation's behalf.

Moore & Van Allen PLLC
P.O. Box 3843

Durham, NC 27702-3843

NORTH CAROLINA

DURHAM COUNTY

I, LAURAM M. MCCUILEN

A Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Matthew W. Witself, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 26 day of February 2002.

Ruman McCullen

Notary Public

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

06/26/04

DUR1\305115\_ 1

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/27/2002 REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0606